

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4794/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLM No.43458/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Sheistha,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings arising out of FIR No.449/2007 dated 19.12.07, Gandhi Maidan Police Station, Patna, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER