

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4794/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLM No.43458/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for some
time to file rejoinder affidavit. Let rejoinder affidavit be
filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|