

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4794/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLM No.43458/2008, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to place  
addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day. Interim order to  
continue.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master