

N
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4794/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLM No.43458/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 11th March, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |