

©ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4794/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
29/02/2012 in CRLM No. 43458/2008 passed by the High Court Of
Patna)

AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to file additional documents and permission to place addl.
documents on record and stay and office report)

Date :22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Karan Lairi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to file/place additional documents
on record are allowed.

The arguments advanced while assailing the
order of the High Court, refusing discharge, touches
upon the defence of the petitioner-accused. We

therefore do not consider it appropriate to
entertain this special leave petition any longer.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

We make it clear that we have not expressed
any opinion on the merits of the case.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Asha Soni]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master